© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 13
Cisco Industrial Ethernet
1000 Series Switches
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 13
Contents
Product overview 3

Copper
Uplink
GE SFP
Uplink
Fast Ethernet
Copper
Downlink
PoE/PoE+ PoE Budget Input Power
Voltage
IE-1000-4P2S-LM 6  2  4 120W 48-54V
IE-1000-8P2S-LM 10  2  8 180W 48-54V
Table 2. Power Supplies and Mounting Kit Available for Cisco IE 1000 Series Switches
Product Number Wattage Rated nominal input operating
range
PoE/PoE+ support1 More Details
PWR-IE50W-AC= 50W AC 100-240V/1.25A 50-60Hz
or
DC 125-250V/1.25A
No
Click here for more
details on these DIN
Rail power supplies3
PWR-IE50W-AC-L=2 50W AC 100-240V/1.2A 50-60Hz  No
PWR-IE65W-PC-AC= 65W AC 100-240V/1.4A 50-60Hz
or
DC 125-250V/1.0A
Yes
PWR-IE65W-PC-DC= 65W DC 24-48VDC/4.5A Yes
PWR-IE170W-PC- AC= 170W AC 100-240V/2.3A 50-60Hz
or
DC 125-250V/2.1A
Yes
PWR-IE170W-PC- DC= 170W DC 12-54VDC/2.3A Yes
PWR-IE240W-PCAC-L=2 240W AC 100-240V/3.5A 50-60Hz Yes
PWR-IE480W-PCAC-L=2 480W AC 100-240V/6.0A 50-60Hz Yes
STK-RACK- DINRAIL= 19 in. DIN
Rail mount
kit
1 The entire power budget for the switch and PoE ports needs to stay within the power supply.

● RFC 2273-2275: SNMPv3
● RFC 1166: IP Addresses
● RFC 1256: ICMP Router Discovery
● RFC 1305: NTP
● RFC 1534: DHCP and BootP interoperation
● RFC 1542: Bootstrap Protocol
● RFC 1643: Ethernet Interface MIB
● RFC 1757: RMON
● RFC 2068: HTTP
● RFC 2131, 2132: DHCP
● RFC 2236: IGMP v2
● RFC 2571: SNMP Management
● RFC 4250-4252: SSH Protocol
SFP Transceivers ● GLC-FE-100FX-RGD 2km/MMF
● GLC-FE-100FX 2km/MMF
● GLC-FE-100LX-RGD 10km/SMF
● GLC-FE-100EX 40km/SMF
● GLC-FE-100LX 10km/SMF
● GLC-FE-100BX-D 10km/SMF
● GLC-FE-100BX-U 10km/SMF
● GLC-FE-100ZX 80km/SMF
● GLC-T GigE Copper Transceiver
● GLC-SX-MM-RGD 220-550m/MMF
● GLC-LH-SM 550m/MMF, 10km/SMF
● GLC-LH-SMD 550m/MMF,10km/SMF
● GLC-LX-SM-RGD 550m/MMF, 10km/SMF
● GLC-ZX-SM-RGD 70-100km/SMF
● GLC-EX-SMD
● GLC-BX-D 10km/SMF
● GLC-BX-U 10km/SMF
● GLC-BX40-DA 40km/Single Strand SMF
● GLC-BX40-U 40km/Single Strand SMF
● GLC-BX80-D 80km/Single Strand SMF
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 9 of 13
Description Specification Specification
● GLC-SX-MM 220-550m/MMF
● GLC-SX-MMD
● GLC-BX80-U 80km/Single Strand SMF
● GLC-TE
Simple Network
Management Protocol
(SNMP) MIB Objects